The Over-allotment Shares will be allotted and issued by the Company at HK$3.88 per Share
(exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee
of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share under the Global Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m.
on December 11, 2017.

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Full Exercise of the Over-Allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option, in each case without taking into
account the Deferred Settlement Shares, is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued
share capital

Mr. Min-Liang Tan Settlor of a trust 2,921,445,801 32.96% 2,921,445,801  32.38%
Beneficial interest 105,104,724 1.19% 105,104,724 1.16%

Mr. Tan’s family members 38,687,412 0.44% 38,687,412 0.43%
Lim Teck Lee Land Pte Ltd 353,430,180 3.99% 353,430,180 3.92%
Mr. Lim Kaling’s entities (1) 1,775,612,721 20.03% 1,775,612,721 19.68%
Other Directors (Mr. Chan Thiong
  Joo Edwin and Mr. Khaw Kheng Joo) 12,688,530 0.14% 12,688,530 0.14%
Other Shareholders and
  Pre-IPO Investors 1,989,452,265 22.45% 1,989,452,265 22.05%
RSU Trustee 602,999,280 6.80% 602,999,280 6.68%
Other Public Shareholders 1,063,600,000 12.00% 1,223,140,000 13.56%

Total 8,863,020,913 100% 9,022,560,913 100%

3

Note:

(1)	 Mr. Lim Kaling’s entities comprise the interests of Primerose Ventures Inc., Archview Capital Ltd. and
Sandalwood Associates Limited, which are indirectly wholly-owned by Mr. Lim, and Voyager Equity Limited,
which is beneficially owned by the KL Family Trust. Mr. Lim and his family members are the beneficiaries of
the KL Family Trust.

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$608.1 million for the issue
of the Over-allotment Shares, after deducting the commissions and other offering expenses payable
by the Company in relation to the exercise of the Over-allotment option, without taking into